

RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM

COASTAL CAMERA CLUB

RELEASE OF LIABILITY: MEMBER/JUNIOR MEMBER/GUEST- READ BEFORE SIGNING

As a **MEMBER, JUNIOR MEMBER, OR GUEST** of the Coastal Camera Club, desiring to participate in any way in the Coastal Camera Club program, its related events and activities,

I, Print ______, the undersigned participant, acknowledge, ap-

preciate, and agree that:

The Coastal Camera Club's goal is to provide an enjoyable, safe and educational program for all of our participants. However, the participant hereby acknowledges that there are risks associated with these events and activities (whether indoors or outdoors) including potential damage to one's health and/or equipment.

The participant further acknowledges that he/she assumes all responsibility for any accident, personal loss, injury or property damage incurred to them while participating in this event or activity or while traveling to and from the Coastal Camera Club program. By signing this RE-LEASE OF LIABILITY FORM the undersigned participant hereby declares that he/she is in satisfactory physical condition and health, and believes to be capable of participating in such an outdoor or indoor photography event or activity. The participant also declares that he/she is fully and completely aware of any associated risks created by field locations and weather of the event or activity.

RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT - The undersigned participant of the event or activity hereby agrees to release, indemnify and hold harmless Coastal Camera Club, and any of its guides, officers, agents or volunteers from against any and all claims, demands, damages, defense costs or liability of any kind which may result from the event or activity.

Signature (please sign accordingly):

MEMBER:	_Date
GUEST:	_Date
JUNIOR MEMBER/GUEST:	_ Date

Date

Parent/Guardian signature accompanying a Junior Member/Guest age 16 or 17:

(rev. 12/2016)